Lock All Fields

REVISIONS

E3 |ECR-14-00

2924

222222222

GK HMR

NUMBER 2151877-1

FOR REPLACEMENT PARTS FOR APPLICATOR 1426362

REFER TO ADDITIONAL PAGE(S). SPARE PARTS KIT (IF LISTED)

WILL REMAIN AVAILABLE.

THE REPLACEMENT OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR HAS THE
SAME TERMINATOR/PRESS INTERFACE AS APPLICATOR
1426362

REPLACED BY OCEAN STYLE APPLICATOR PART

THIS DRAWING 1S A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT. |P"N o0 AKRISHNA HV

CHK R AGHAVENDRA

=TE

TE Connectivity

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE
THERWISE SPECIFIED: APYD p A GHAVENDRA

o PLC
I PLC
{::::::3_2 PLC
3 PLC
MAT 1AL

4 PLC
AAAAAA

SIDE FEED HD-I APPLICATOR

IIIIIIIIIIII

SIZE CAGE CODE

Co 1426362

CUSTOMER DRAWING

| SSSSS

|SHEET

EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE




DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION \ /home/us016926/DMTECmod

| |
\
|
\ -
| woneen  |REV R TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 ||
| R 1426362 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET| 72 ||
| 1426362 — 1 E —-| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED CUTS CARRIER — T T nE SOCUNENTATION FACriaE il
| 14263622 | E - BENCH MECH PRE FEED CUTS CARRIER 1|
| 1426362 -6 | E —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | CONTINUOUS CARRIER =1
| 7- 1426362 1 E —| LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED | -1 AND SPARE PARTS =
- - C - C C = - C |
| Z 1426362 -2 | E EBENC:ER MMEECCHH PPORSET FFEEEEDD é mg ggﬁig Eﬁgg T [ 261264-1 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION |67 |
| ~1426362-6 | E — LEADHA - 212221212 210172 SCR, DRIVE (+2x. 19) [D PLATE | 66 |
| 7-1426362-7 | A - - B SPARE PARTS KIT ==n
\
| S 986950- 1 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64 |
| T [T [T [ 3-18031-0 SCR,SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 63 |
1 CRIFMP _DATA Ao Rl W o N PN R P B R S Y S P T i
| ~ - - ’
| TERMINAL NAME: ELO TERMINAL, SOCKET CONTACT. C — = — — — |
\ - - ’
| CRIMP SIZE TYPE RANGE ‘ B N T I T A I 5-18022-2 SCR, HEX (M4X8) FEED FINGER | 53 |
| WIRE | 1.57 [.0B2 INI F 0.50mm? - 0.75mm? . S8 |
B INSUL | 2.03 [.080 INJ 0 1.60-1.390 [.063-.075 IN] 57 |
- WIRE STRIP LENGTH —~ | APPL INSTRUCTION N G N A 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 22 |
=3 |
2 3.40-4.20 [.134-.165 INI¢C = -
g e - l4al4al4al4a]4]4 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4x12) SHEAR HOLDER | 54 |— |
| 3 TERMINAL - - FEED -|l2]l2]2]2]2]2 1-18023-3 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X16)HOLD DOWN 53 |
= APPL SPEC 114-18433 - 6.00 [.236 INI RN 18030-1 NUT, HEX (M3)HOLD DOWN 52 |
° [ 7 [T [T 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLDDOWN 51 |
B 1 1 [ 1|11 £90753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 |
e
e TERMINALS APPLIED ST T[T 18024-3 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49 |
| 3 14115861 - - - - - | - 1 - | - 1 - 1338675-1 CAM, PRE FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 48 |
. T -1 1| - 13385761 CAM, POST FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47 |
- E 1411567 - - - - I [ [ 13209993 APPLICATOR BASIC SUBASSY| 46 |
| 1AnTsTs - - - - HEREREEEE RN 690191-1 PLUG, NYLON 45 |
| 1411551 - - - - - 1338660-1 RAM 14 |
| 1411553 - - - - RN 690125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ¢ |
| - - - - - BN £30124-1 WASHER, RAM 42 |
| - - - - - R 2-18024-6 SCR, BHC (MBX25) RAM 41 |
| BN 232411 BALL, STEEL 40 |
| _ T _ _ — _ -1 1 1 1 1 1 2-22278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39 |
| WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND R 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38 |
\ ’
| o178 FSJ LENGTH [INJ [ 3547771 WIRE DI1SC, PLASTIC 37 |
| mm_AWS . S I I O A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3% |
| 0.75mm 1.17 +0.03 [.046 +.001 IN] |2-354773-6 [.3120] — T T T T o POST. RAN = |
| 0.60mm? 1.11 20.03 [.044 +.001 IN] |3-354773-0 [.3140] - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320934-3 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 |
| 0.50mm? 1.06 +0.03 [.042 +.001 IN] |3-354779-4 [.3150] -2l 2]12]212712 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (M4X20)STRIP GUIDE | 33 . |
| D - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 18027-2 WASHER, FLAT(M4) 32 |
: - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-18023-2 SCR, SKT CAP (M4X12)MOUNT BLOCK 31 :
| - - - 1 1 [ 111 1320908-4 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 20 |
| N - - - R 16330731 STRIP GUIDE PLATE ASSY | 29 |
| 58 - - - [ 1-455888-7 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEP | 28 |
|28 - _ _ 2122222 1-22284-0 SPRING, DRAG 27 |
| 5 1 1 [ 1|11 3568351 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26 |
| - _ - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 240792-1 DRAG, TERMINAL 25 |
| - - - [T [T 1320928-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 |
e, - - - NN 9803714 SCR, 5HC SHLD 23 |
| G N - B o[- [T -7 690472-2 STRIPPER 22 |
| af® R 1-18023-1 SCR, SHC (M4X10)STRIPPER | 21 | B |
| - R . - - - 4 4 4 4 4 | 4 18025-2 WASHER, LOCK (M4) STRIPPER | 20 |
| Q - - - - N 6904721 STRIPPER 19 |
: _ _ _ 18 |
| N - 1 - - 1 - - 13386841 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (NO-CUT) | 17 |
| RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| . GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 13
S LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION )
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. N B s S T SPRING. SHEAR = |
| R 356685-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 |
| N - -1 1 -]71]1 13209211 HOLDER, SHEAR, FRONT (CUD| 10 —
| . N - T T 1-454276-9 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9 |
O |E ¢ N T[22 271 [ 1 [ 3-1333202-9 | ANVIL E) |
B A RN 4-240641-6 SPACER, DEPRESSOR (REAR)| 7 |
O E =
] A T 1 11|11 1-455669-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT)| S |
L T T[T [ 238011-8 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 2 |
O |F] E N T 212217171 [ 6-655830-9 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 |
oM ST T[T 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 |
| f N T 222 1] 4-456403-4 CRIMPER, WIRE i |
| i VIEW B ROTATED 180° —77l—7el-72l—71| =6 | =2 | =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION L :
: POST FEED 40 mm STROKE | POST FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 30 mm STROKE | PRE FEED 40 mm STROKE [®— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO CWHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A :
‘ QTY REQD PER ASSY PARTS LIST ‘
: 8 DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL - HT TR - FIN - |
| ¢ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _ :
‘ g ‘@ E2 |ECN 0150-0351-04 TE | 3-04 | TOLERANCES UNLESS
| e (REF) e J E1 _[ECN 0150-0159-04 TE [2-04 ?T:EEWéEE ETECIFIED; E?LOFTHOUSIIEOJULEQ APP ;?éXIEEI?{URST N — :
| HE E [0150-1218-03 CE_|Novo3|] P-C DEC +- T REL T25EPO2 Forr 1sburg, PA 171053508 |
| 2| 5 e I__ 035+.020 — D [0150-0813-03 BH JUL03§ PLC DEC - - L .LOFTHOUSE |
HEE : o C [0150-0448-03 RK_[APRO3 ~ NAME — MACHINE REF |
: ol 8 ITEM 34 LOCATION B [SEE ECN 015A-0670-02| LJL [0CT02) /;Sg:;E?EiTURE: v SIDE FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR|fD-1 appL :
E A |SEE ECN 015A-0628-02| LJL |SEPO2] SCALE DWG SHEET REV
: © b6 PIF[LTR REVISION RECORD APP | DATE QEQ%EE%E@S&O??EAEAX - | D Ng ] 426362 1 oﬂi :
‘ A v - A — RESTRICTED T0
| T W 2w [ees wieis ! 5 s = 4 | 3 00779 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING o |
\
‘ |

CUSTOMER DRAWING DRAWING NUMBER - 1426362 SHEET2OF2 REV.E3



Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
1426362-2



http://www.mouser.com/te-cii
http://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=1426362-2

